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DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE
MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SERVICES—continued

150

VOTE—MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC
WORKS AND SERVICES—continued

1947-48. 1946-47.

Voted. Expended.

Subdivision No. Ill—Public Buildings—
continued

£ £ £

Expenses incidental to the Maintenance op
Public Buildings, including Additions,
Improvements, Fittings, Furniture,
Gardens, and Grounds—continued

Chargesfor and incidental to—continued

GovernmentHouses,Auckland and Wellington:
expenses in addition to or in excess of
amount provided under the Civil List
Act, 1920—continued

Wellington—continued
Household furnishings, &c.
Maintenance
Telephone services (including installa-

tions, extensions, maintenance, rent,
and calls)

•Lyttelton Borough Council, for extra water
supplied to Government Departments
(part recoverable from other Departments)

Parliamentary buildings
Public Revenues Act, 1926, section 133:

annual contribution to Fire Insurance
Fund for reinstatement of public buildings
destroyed by fire

Special and other rates on Government
properties

Contingencies
Government Houses, Auckland and Welling-

ton : expenses in addition to or in excess •

of amount provided under the Civil List
Act, 1920—

Auckland : temporary accommodation and
other miscellaneous expenses

Wellington: temporary accommodation
and other miscellaneous expenses

Christchurch : miscellaneous expenditure
Wages and expenses of staffworkmen

3,000
6,000

100

100
7,000

10,000

11,000
100

1,250
6,000

100

100
16,000

10,000

11,735
500

10

10
10

100

1,881
2,050

127

100
10,473

10,000

10,823
(a) 1

553,480 553,045 989,902
(a) Testing fire-extinguishers, £1.
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