DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SERVICES—continued

VOTE—MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SERVICES—continued	1947–48.	1946-47.	
		Voted.	Expended.
Subdivision No. III—Public Buildings— continued	£	£	£
EXPENSES INCIDENTAL TO THE MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC BUILDINGS, INCLUDING ADDITIONS, IMPROVEMENTS, FITTINGS, FURNITURE, GARDENS, AND GROUNDS—continued			
Charges for and incidental to—continued			
Government Houses, Auckland and Wellington: expenses in addition to or in excess of amount provided under the Civil List Act, 1920—continued			
Wellington—continued Household furnishings, &c	3,000 6,000	1,250 6,000	1,882 2,050
and calls) Lyttelton Borough Council, for extra water supplied to Government Departments	100	100	127
(part recoverable from other Departments) Parliamentary buildings	7,000	100 16,000	100 10,473
Fund for reinstatement of public buildings destroyed by fire	10,000	10,000	10,000
properties	11,000 100	11,735 500	10,823 (a) 1
Act, 1920— Auckland: temporary accommodation and other miscellaneous expenses Wellington: temporary accommodation		10	
and other miscellaneous expenses Christchurch: miscellaneous expenditure Wages and expenses of staff workmen		10 10 100	
İ	553,480	553,045	989,902

⁽a) Testing fire-extinguishers, £1.